TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AG Growth Industries Limited		12/30/2009	LIMITED	
Partnership		12/30/2009	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG Growth Industries Partnership
Street Address:	1301 Kenaston Blvd.
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3P 2P2
Entity Type:	General Partnership: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1641037	WESTFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69013-6001.000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0829 340.00 16410

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor	
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/	
Date:	01/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=69013-6001.000 - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=69013-6001.000 - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0830

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AG Growth Industries Limited Partnership, a limited partnership formed pursuant to the laws of the Province of Manitoba, with offices at 74 Provincial Road 205 East, Rosenort, Manitoba, Canada R0G 1W0 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and registrations for such marks, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, AG Growth Industries Partnership, a general partnership formed pursuant to the laws of the Province of Manitoba, with offices at 1301 Kenaston Blvd., Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3P 2P2 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Wind-Up Agreement dated December 30, 2009, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

AG GROWTH INDUSTRIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:

Name: 5/1/4/ 4/10 6/26/11

THE President

1 st-2925397

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial Number	Country	Class/Goods and Services
· WESTFIELD	U.S. Registration No. 1,641,037	United States	Class: 7 Agricultural drillfill equipment, namely, side and rear mount drillfills and hoppers for seed and fertilizer

2 sf-2925397

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 01/20/2011